support and qualify for preferential tax policy 
varies depending on the country and industry. 
On the other hand n ine (9) or 30.0 percent 
were medium size distributors with a 3 million 
and above pesos of capitalization and has one 
hundred (100) to one hundred ninety-nine 
(199) employees. 

Regarding the types of distributors and 
their profiles as distributors. According to the 
data, six distributors, or 20.0% of the total, are 
direct distributors, meaning they offer their 
goods directly to customers. The percentages